

Г

1 Cedar Street Sandown Milnerton Rural PO Box 13434 Observatory 7935 Tel: +27.21.448.0050

## **2023 FEE STRUCTURE**

Programme	Maximum credits per year	Cost per Credit	
Higher Certificate in Community Counselling (min. 1 year)	122	R300.00	
Higher Certificate in Business Leadership (min. 1 year)	120	R300.00	
Higher Certificate in Christian Ministry (min. 1 year)	120	R300.00	
Higher Certificate in Community Development (min. 1 year)	120	R300.00	
TESOL 1A Introduction (cost per course – R6815)	12	R545.00	
*Note: Any degree modules taken in the higher certificate are char	ged at Bachelor of Arts rate.		
Bachelor of Theology in Community Leadership (min. 3 years)	136	R540.00	
Bachelor of Arts (min. 3 years)	136	R540.00	
Bachelor of Commerce (min. 3 years)	136	R540.00	
Post Graduate Certificate in Education in Intermediate Phase (min. 1 year)	135	R440.00	
Post Graduate Certificate in Education in Foundation Phase (min. 1 year)	136	R440.00	
*Note: For PGCE Additional undergirding modules are charged at B	achelor of Arts rate.		
BA Honours in Community Development (min. 1 year)	130	R545.00	
BA Honours in Psychology (min. 1 year)	130	R545.00	
BPsych Equivalent: Course Work (12 months)	140	R660.00	
BPsych Equivalent : Practicum and Supervision (6 months)		R18 000.00	
Additional Regis	tration Costs		
Application Fee	All new students	R330,00	
Student Card	All 1 <sup>st</sup> Years/Replacen	nent R120,00	
Technology Fee	All students annual	ly R550,00	
Student Services Fee	All students annual	ly R1075,00	
Annual Payment Plan Fee	All students annual	ly R2 875,00	
Other C	osts		
Recognition of Prior Learning Application Fee	Per application	R550.00	
Reprint of Transcripts, SACE letters, etc.	Per document	R150,00	
Reprint of Certificates	Per document	Per document R200,0	
Registered Mail for documents	As required	As required R50,	
Continuation Fee: Undergraduate (Senior Project Paper, Fieldwork) Postgraduate (Research Projects)	Per annum paymer	nt R1 600,00 R2 100,00	
Dean's Assessment (graduating students only)	Per module	Per module R700,0	
Re-evaluation Assessment (payable prior to the assessment)	Per module in advar	Per module in advance R450,0	

NEDBANK: CORNERSTONE INSTITUTE | A/C 1075030269 | BRANCH CODE: 198 765 | REF: STUDENT NUMBER